RESOLUTION NO. 753 2014

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE TERMINATION
AGREEMENT WITH SPRINT SPECTRUM L.P. FOR THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FACILITY LOCATED AT THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CENTER, EXTENDING THE LEASE TERMINATION DATE FROM
DECEMBER 31, 2014, TO FEBRUARY 28, 2015.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the First Amendment to Lease
Termination Agreement with Sprint Spectrum L.P. for the telecommunications facility
located at the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Center, extending the lease
termination date from December 31, 2014, to February 28, 2015.

Section 2 — That this Resolution shail become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: December 9, 2014

O

U U

MAYOR

ATTEST:

I deseltly Mo

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
X:\Cases\GENERAL\14-MS0002\ EG\00465031.DOC




